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SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: May I know if permission is not asked for and granted for their stay in India lay the Home Ministry?

SHRIL. N. MISHRA: Yes, Sir.
SHRI B. K. P. SINHA: May I know if in the category of non-Indians residents of Sikkim,

Bhutan anc of «rstwhile Goa are also included'

SHRI L. N. MISHRA: Most likely not, but
I would like to have the information.

*267. [The questioner (Shri V. M. Chordia) was absent. For answer, vide 'Col. 2005—07 infra.]

*268. [The questioner (Shri N. Sri Rama Reddy) was absent. For answer, vide col.
2007 infra.]
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t[CAVES COLLAPSED IN DHAR DISTRICT

*269. SHRI G. K. KAPOOR: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of caves which collapsed at the Bagh caves in Dhar District and the causes thereof;

(b) the reason why no efforts were made to protect these caves prior to their collapse;
and
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(c) whether it is a fact that the material sent for the protection of the Bagh caves was pilfered and sold in the market?]
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UTHE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (SHRI
M. C. CHAGLA): (a) No cave has collapsed since the monuments wer, taken over by the Central Government, from the erstwhile Government of Madhya Bharat, in 1953.

(b) Does not arise.

(¢) No.]
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SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: All that happened,
Sir, was that certain chunks of stones were found at certain places and some leakage of water was noticed. This is more a question of conservation and every effort is made to see that proper steps are taken for conservation.
As far as I am aware, no representation has been received from the Madhya Pradesh
Government.
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SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: Yes, Sir, I have heard about this allegation but I can definitely say that there is no substance in the statement that the material sent for the protection of the caves has been pilfered and sold in the market.
There is no substance in that allegation whatever.
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SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: Yes, Sir, as I have said, every step will be taken and, if my hon. friend wants to know something, I can tell him that we have been regularly spending money for maintenance and upkeep and also for what is known as special repairs. I can assure my hon. friend that we will see to it that every possible step is taken for the preservation of these historic caves.
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t [COLLECTION OF MONEY BY UNION
MINISTERS DURING LAST ELECTIONS

*270. SHrRl A. B. VAJPAYEE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 108 in the Rajya Sabha on 3rd June, 1964 and state: #

to Questions

(a) whether an enquiry has been made into the allegations made by Kumari Shanta Vasisht, M.P., in the Rajya Sabha on the 25th April, 1964 to the effect that huge amounts of money were collected by the Union Ministers during the last general elections and that these amounts were neither deposited with the Congress Party nor any account was given-therefor; and

(b) if so, what has been the outcome of that enquiry?]
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MINISTRY ofF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAISUKHLAL HATHI): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) There was no improper collection of funds, and rendition of accounts to any party by its individual members is not the concern of Government.]

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: May I know whether the names of the Ministers who are alleged to be involved in collecting the money have-been ascertained from the lady Member?

+[] English translation.

